10-27-2004 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102868800 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy Increof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1) Shriniwas S. Chauk Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address: Patent Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X □ Merger Assignment Street Address: 100 Bayer Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other___ Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 Execution Date: 08/23/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 10/909,493 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_\$40.00 Name: N. Denise Brown Enclosed Internal Address: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Patent Department 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch October 21, 2004 Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015916 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS	I , 1) S	hriniwas S.	Chauk				
of1) 504	1 Dabney	Drive, Charles	ton, WV 25	314				
have invented	certain ir	nprovements ir	POLYME	ER POLY	OLS WIT	H ULTRA-	HIGH SO	LIDS
described in a	patent ap	oplication execu	uted byr	me a	nd identi	fied in the	United Sta	ates Patent
Office as follo	ws:							
		Serial No.:	10/909,4	93				
		Filed:	8/2/04					
and Attorney's	Docket I	No.: <u>PO-8127/N</u>	MD-02-157_					
company of the said invention	e State o or inventi	YER MATERIA f Delaware is d ions and any ar FORE, for valua	esirous of a nd all paten	acquiring t ts to be ol	he entire btained t	right, title nerefore;	and intere	est in and to
assign and traentire right, titl application, in any application applications uninvention or in employment; a extensions the improvements may be filed unhereby author applications to expenses incurepresentative evidence for ir	ansfer unto le, and into any form ns filed in nder the p ventions in also the e ereof to be and any pon said pon said ize and re by said BAN further urred by the es or agen	yment contracts or said BAYER Is serest in and to or embodimen any foreign controvisions of the now or hereafted in the obtained in the divisional, continvention, invertion agree, without ne undersigned ats, any facts respected in the proceedings.	MATERIAL: said inventice thereof, and untry based internation and interesting and interesting authority ALSCIENCI any payme, to commulating to safor other legisald invented as the safor other legisald invented and the safor other legislaturation and the safor other legislaturation and the safor other legislaturation and the safor othe	SCIENCE ion or invend in and it thereon, nal Convention could be in and to reign could provement to issue E LLC, as in the by BAY anicate to sid inventical proceed	ELLC, its entions, a to the aformation; also during the any and ention this any and assigned ER MAT said BAY on, inventedings, we are to the any and assigned to the any	successor is describe presaid app g the right to so any imp e period of all patents or substitut or any for all patents e of the en ERIALSCI ER MATE ions or imp henever re	s and ass d in the arbication; a to file said rovements f my sor reissuntion, investe applicate on said a tire interested. ENCE LLC RIALSCIE provements equested,	igns, the foresaid and in and to foreign s on said les or ntions or tions which try; and pplication or st. C, other than ENCE LLC, its ts, including testify in any
	•	o make any of	Ŭ	0.	ons effec			
.		South Charles				WV		, this
23 rd	day of	Augus	·t	_, 2004.				
		-	((L.S.) 1) S	hriniwas	Man S. Chauk		

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 015916 FRAME: 0847